

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31074/2010

B.S.N.L.&amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER KUMAR MAHANJAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

SLP(C) NO. 20257 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3201 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rahul,adv.  
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,adv.

Mr.Govind Goel,adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma  
Mr. A.Venayagam BalanUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn SLP(C) No.31074/10 await return of notice of  
the sole respondent.In SLP(C) No.3201/11 I.A.No.2 has been filed. It  
is seen that the process fee is delayed.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.25

-2-

Hence the applicant is directed to file a proper  
application for condonation of delay in remitting the  
process fee within three weeks.In SLP(C) No.20257/11 counter affidavit has not  
been filed in spite of last chance granted. Hence,  
place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

List the incomplete matters on 24.01.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar